Miss Panther's Pride Pageant Information Sheet

What

The Panther's Pride Pageant is a pageant produced by the Smiths Station High School Varsity Pantherette dance team. Young girls in grades K-6 will compete in one pageant with three divisions and grades 7-12 will compete in a separate pageant in two divisions.

The Little Miss Panther's Pride pageant will feature three different age categories. The Little Miss categories are Tiny Miss (grades K-1), Little Miss (grades 2-3) and Young Miss (grades 4-6). Each category will feature one outfit of formal attire and one on stage question. Depending on the number of entries, the contestants may be narrowed down to a top 5 or a top 10 for the on stage question. There will also be an overall People's Choice Winner for grades K-6. The People's Choice winner will be based off audience members purchasing votes for their favorite contestant. The contestant with the most votes is the winner of People's Choice.

The Miss Panther's Pride Pageant will feature two categories. The Miss categories are Junior Miss (grades 7-8) and Miss (grades 9-12). Each category will feature one outfit of casual attire, one outfit of formal evening wear attire and an on-stage question. Depending on the number of entries, the contestants may be narrowed down to a top 5 or a top 10 for the on stage question. There will also be an overall People's Choice Winner for grades 7-12. The People's Choice winner will be based off audience members purchasing votes for their favorite contestant. The contestant with the most votes is the winner of People's Choice.

When

The Little Miss Panther Pride Pageant will have rehearsal on October 4, 2019 at 5:30 est at the Smiths Station Junior High School auditorium. Contestants will need to be at the SSJHS at 9:00 AM est on October 5, 2019. Parents will not be allowed in the dressing rooms after 9:30 AM est. The pageant will begin at 10:00 AM est.

The Miss Panther Pride Pageant will have rehearsal on October 5, 2019 at 4:00 est at the SSJHS auditorium. All contestants must be at the SSJHS auditorium at 4:00 est on October 5, 2019. Parents will not be allowed in the dressing room after 5:30. There will be people back there to assist them with their outfit changes. The pageant will begin at 6:00 est.

Contestant Fee

The contestant fee for each participant is \$20 per contestant if paid before October 4, 2019. If paid on October 4, 2019 or October 5, 2019, the contestant fee is \$25 per contestant. <u>Checks should be made out to SSHS</u> <u>Pantherettes and MUST include 2 phone numbers to be accepted. Payments and information application should be turned in to the SSHS office in a SEALED ENVELOPE addressed as follows</u>

Elizabeth Tidwell

Panther's Pride Pageant

Contestants who turn in their payments and applications on October 4, 2019 or later may not be featured in the program.

Contact Information	
Kristina Singletary	singletary.krisitna@lee.k12.al.us
Elizabeth Tidwell	tidwell.elizabeth@lee.k12.al.us

Panther's Pride Pageant Contestant Application		For Pageant Use Only Grade Payment received						
							Check	Cash
					Full Name			
Address								
City								
Phone								
Current Grade								
Parent's Name(s)								
QUESTIONS FOR ONSTAGE INTRODUC	CTION							
School	Favorite School Subject							
Favorite Food	Favorite TV Show							
Favorite Movie	Favorite Color							
Hobbies/Other Important Information								
Plans after high school								
Equarita Thing about being a Smithe Station D	anthan							
Favorite Thing about being a Smiths Station Pa								
School Activities/Involvement								
Interesting things about you or accomplishmen	its vou're proud o	f						
	, r ²⁰⁰⁰ 0							